
Page TV2 August 10, 2016 TELEVISION Wallowa County Chieftain

 SATURDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 13  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA John Deere Classic (L) Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News 

(3)   KPTV Pre-game Football NFL Pre-season Seattle vs Kansas City (L) Postgme Paid Movie 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Tapping In 30 for 30 Xterra Matter News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC Philosophy: Beauty Josie Maran IT Cosmetics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (10:00) Rio 2016 Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Steves' Grown S.Wine Animals 

(8)   KGW (10:00) Rio 2016 Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Pre-game Football NFL Pre-season Seattle vs Kansas City (L) PostGme Paid Raising 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Power Remorse (:55) Tumbledown  (:40) �� Men of Honor Robert De Niro. Remorse 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rio 2016 Summer Olympics MSNBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC 

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) ��� Blue Streak  (:40) There's Something About Mary  (:40) ��� Thunderball  
(13)   KOPB Project TestK Martha Lidia Motor. W. Shop Woodsh. House O.House News. 

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45 Elena :10 Jessie Bunk'd Friends Liv/Mad Underc. Underc. Girl M. Austin 

(16)   TNT �� Limitless ('11) Bradley Cooper. ��� Ocean's Eleven ('01) George Clooney. Movie 

(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Universe TeenT. TeenT. Alvin & the Chipmunks: Chipwrecked  
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:45) �� Diary of a Mad Black Woman  ��� Grease ('78) John Travolta. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain Southern Justice Southern Justice 

(20)   TBS (12:30) ��� Ocean's Eleven  Friends Friends Friends Friends Girls Girls 

(21) 196 277 TRAV S. Eats S. Eats FoodInt. FoodInt. Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 NFL's Greatest Games X Games SportsCenter Baseball Little League World Series (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Baseball Baseball MLB Little League World Series Countdown (L) Football NFL 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom Declassified 

(25) 167 326 GAC Cool Pools Cool Pools Cool Pools Cool Pools Pool Pool 

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba G. Lopez G. Lopez 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cupcake Wars Chopped Chopped Chopped Junior Cake Wars 

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds The First 48 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Undercover Boss 

(30)  254 AMC Movie �� The Last Samurai ('03) Ken Watanabe, Billy Connolly, Tom Cruise. �� Pearl Harbor  
(31)   TLC Love at First Kiss Love at First Kiss Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories 

(32) 185 312 HALL Love's Complicated  Hearts of Spring ('16) Lisa Whelchel. Perfect Match  
(33) 105 242 USA (12:00) Auto Racing NASCAR (L) Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley 

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) The Stepchild  Nightmare Nurse ('15) Sarah Butler. Seduced ('16) Elisabeth Rohm. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY � Anaconda 3: The Offspring  � Anacondas: Trail of Blood  �� Lake Placid  
(36)   ANPL My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska 

(37) 205 360 FNC Journal America's Election HQ FOX Report Legends & Lies 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getawys Grown 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It 

 SATURDAY MORNING AUG. 13  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Chicken Changers Paid Paid Whack Paid Golf PGA 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton Eco Co. OutSpace Y. Icons A.Athlete Missing Paid 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. OceanM. S.Rescue Wildlife RockPark Explore Paid Paid Hollywd. Made 

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Saturday Morning Q Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Doll 10 Beauty 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Project 

(8)   KGW RuffRuff Chica Trucks NdlDdl Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market Weekend Marketplace Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:45 Dodgeball: A... (:20) ��� Dances With Wolves ('90) Mary McDonnell, Kevin Costner. :25 Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (6:00) Rio 2016 Summer Olympics (:15) Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 

(12)  514 STZEN (7:20) �� Annie  (:20) ��� School Ties Brendan Fraser. (:10) ���� Boyz 'N the Hood  
(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Dragon Wild Kratts VGarden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy 

(14)   DISC Paid Paid Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 

(15) 172 291 DISN Mouse The Lion LEGO Bizaard. StuckMid Girl M. K.C. Undercover ��� Tangled  
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball 

(18) 180 311 FREE �� Failure to Launch  (:15) �� Meet the Browns ('08) D. Mann. Movie 

(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Troopers Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain Rocky Mountain 

(20)   TBS Seinf. Seinf. Seinfeld Seinfeld �� The Mexican ('01) Brad Pitt, Julia Roberts. Movie 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unknown ManFood ManFood 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Profile SportsC. Bowl Profile Soccer International Champions Cup (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Baseball Little League World Series (L) Baseball Little League World Series (L) Baseball 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Vital CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Lodge Lodge Lodge Lodge Cool Pools 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Best Heart Rules Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Heaton 

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Black Black Criminal Minds 

(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Bridge Soccer EPL Sunderland vs Man City (L) GoalZne Paid Paid 

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman ��� High Plains Drifter  
(31)   TLC Paid Paid Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Love By the Book ('15) Leah Renee. 

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Racing NASCAR (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid My Crazy Ex The Stepchild  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Piranhaconda ('12) Michael Madsen. Anacondas: The Hunt for the Blood... 

(36)   ANPL America's Cutest America's Cutest Cats 101 Cats 101 My Cat From Hell 

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Edit. 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News Getawys News News News Bckroads 

(97)  251 OXY Serial Killer Killer/ Family Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) BH of Every The Lost Pyramid Quest for the Lost Ark 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Renovation Renovation Renovation Renovation 

 SUNDAY MORNING AUG. 14  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM 7: Sunday FaceNtn Paid Paid Whack Paid Access Hollywood Golf PGA 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day Paid Paid Paid Paid Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter America Paid Paid Paid Spaces Wrld.Adv Wrld.Adv 

(5) 137 275 QVC Canon Cameras In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Canon Cameras 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Athletics (W) Marathon (:15) Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS George Cat/ Hat SciGirls W. Truth Constitution USA FocusEu. Insight The Bomb 

(8)   KGW Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Athletics (W) Marathon (:15) Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Paid Paid Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie :40 The Flintstones in Viva Ro... (:10) The Good Dinosaur  (:45) ��� The Right Stuff  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live Rio 2016 Summer Olympics :45 Rio'16 

(12)  514 STZEN 6:45 Spider-Man 3  (:10) My Darling Clementine  (:50) �� I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. Movie 

(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Life of the Cat Is Your Brain Great Perform. 

(14)   DISC Paid Paid Epic Backyards Epic Beach Epic Yachts Private Islands 

(15) 172 291 DISN Mouse The Lion Elena Elves Descend. Liv/Mad K.C. Undercover Girl M. Austin 

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order �� Unknown ('11) Liam Neeson. 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball 

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) �� Mamma Mia! Meryl Streep. (:15) ��� 10 Things I Hate About You  Grease  
(19) 139 247 NATG The Story of Food Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero 

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Friends Friends Friends Baseball MLB L.A. Angels vs Cleveland (L) 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Parks Parks Swimming Holes Nat.Park Nat.Park 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 E:60Pics E:60Pics ESPN Films 30 for 30 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) SportsCenter BattleFrogLeague BattleFrog League BattleFrog League 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Endless Yard Sale Endless Yard Sale 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G.Girls :50 G.Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Giada Southern Pioneer Big Bite Cooking Heaton Pioneer Southern Giada Bites 

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 

(30)  254 AMC The Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Dead 

(31)   TLC Paid Paid Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls My Summer Prince ('16) Taylor Cole. 

(33) 105 242 USA Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Suits Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid My Crazy Ex Tall Hot Blonde ('12) Garret Dillahunt. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight �� Tremors 4: The Legend Begins  Tremors 3: Back to Perfection  
(36)   ANPL Untamed&Uncut K9 Cops K9 Cops North Woods Law North Woods Law 

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz America's News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Housecll 

(96)   NWCN Weekend News News News News News News Garden. Grown News 

(97)  251 OXY PolicewomenFiles PolicewomenFiles Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) SecretsUniv. Secret Access: The Vatican Secret Earth Pawn S. Pawn S. 

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

 SATURDAY EVENING AUG. 13  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Rush Hour 48 Hours 48 Hours 

(3)   KPTV (5:30) �� Primal Fear Richard Gere. Wayward Pines Wayward Pines 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Insider Ent. Tonight Last Man Dr. Ken In An Instant Boston EMS 

(5) 137 275 QVC Beauty Sec. Shawn Killinger shares her favorite beauty picks. Canon Cameras Colors Gemstone 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Local News Blue Bloods Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time '50s/'60s RockRewind Infinity Hall Live! 

(8)   KGW News St.Talk News Olympic Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Mike&M. 2½Men Seahwks Wayward Pines Wayward Pines News Wanted 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Power (:15) Ricki and the Flash Meryl Streep. ���� Grandma  (:20) Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Lockup Lockup 

(12)  514 STZEN (4:40) Thunderball  (:55) ��� Live and Let Die  �� I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. 

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Doc Martin Doctor Blake 

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws: Full Throttle 

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Underc. Liv/Mad Bizaard. ��� Monsters University  LabRats Kir.Buc. Friends 

(16)   TNT 5: National Treasure: Book of Secrets  ���� The Shawshank Redemption ('94) Tim Robbins. 

(17) 177 297 TOON NEXO Knights Batman King Hill King Hill RickMort Am.Dad Clevela. Fam.Guy 

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ��� Dirty Dancing ('87) Jennifer Grey, Patrick Swayze. ��� Pitch Perfect Anna Kendrick. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Southern Justice 

(20)   TBS Girls Girls BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost/ Aftershoc The Dead Files 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Baseball Little League World Series (L) E:60 X Games Soccer 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Football NFL Pre-season (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN Declassified Declassified Declassified Declassified Declassified 

(25) 167 326 GAC Pool Pool Cool Pools Cool Pools Pool Pool Pool Pool 

(26)   TVLAND G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez Ray Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 First 48: Drugs First 48: Drugs 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss American Greed American Greed American Greed 

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) �� Pearl Harbor Ben Affleck. Night Manager (:15) The Night Manager TheNight 

(31)   TLC Untold Stories Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd Love at First Kiss 

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) Perfect Match  My Summer Prince ('16) Taylor Cole. Summer in the City ('16) Juliana Guill. 

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Sorority Nightmare Sierra Mccormick. Perfect Sisters ('14) Abigail Breslin. The Inherited  
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) Lake Placid  � Lake Placid 2 ('07) Cloris Leachman. Lake Placid vs. Anaconda  
(36)   ANPL Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska Dr. Dee: Alaska The Vet Life The Vet Life 

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld 

(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Garden. Evening News News News News News News Bckroads 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Property Brothers Beachfront Reno Renovation 

 SUNDAY EVENING AUG. 14  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News 60 Minutes Big Brother Madam Secretary BrainDead 1/2 

(3)   KPTV Rules Rules Simps. B.Burger Simps. Brooklyn Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Homes Home Videos Family Feud $100,000 Pyramid Match Game 

(5) 137 275 QVC Canon Cameras SusanGrave Style Canon Cameras LOGO by Lori IT Cosmetics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Local News Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS National Parks Dancing Edge Masterpiece Mystery! The Tunnel BareFeet 

(8)   KGW News News Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Simps. Simps. B.Burger Simps. Brooklyn Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) The Equalizer Denzel Washington. Power Power Remorse Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Dateline NBC Lockup Lockup 

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) �� I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. ��� The Spy Who Loved Me  For Your Eyes Only  
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Outdoor Jewel in Crown Dancing Edge Masterpiece Mystery! Tunnel 

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked and Afraid Naked&Afraid XL 

(15) 172 291 DISN (:10) ��� Monsters University  Underc. Bizaard. Friends StuckMid Bunk'd Girl M. 

(16)   TNT Movie ��� Wanted ('08) James McAvoy. The Last Ship Murder in First 

(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Steven Steven Steven King Hill Clevela. Clevela. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy 

(18) 180 311 FREE ��� Pitch Perfect ('12) Anna Kendrick. (:45) ��� The Blind Side ('09) Sandra Bullock. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero 

(20)   TBS ��� Rush Hour ('98) Jackie Chan. �� Now You See Me ('13) Jesse Eisenberg. Movie 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Parks Parks Swimming Holes 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Arm Wrestling Arm Wrestling E:60 ESPN FC 30Shorts Baseball 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB St.L./Chi.C. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN The Hunt Declassified Declassified The Hunt Declassified 

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Gaffigan Gaffigan 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Guy's Game Guy's Game Chopped Cooks vs. Cons 

(28) 118 265 A&E Esc.Polygamy Intervention Intervention Intervention Esc.Polygamy 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 

(30)  254 AMC (5:) Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead The Walking Dead Walking Dead 

(31)   TLC Gypsy Wedd Gypsy Wedd Love at First Kiss Return to Amish Gypsy Wedd 

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) October Kiss  A Country Wedding Jesse Metcalfe. Chesapeake Shores (P) 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 5: Stolen from the... Perfect Sisters ('14) Abigail Breslin. Hidden Truth ('16) Diana Hopper. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ��� The Bourne Identity ('02) Matt Damon. ��� The Bourne Supremacy  
(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 

(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Greg Gutfeld Legends & Lies Hannity The Kelly File 

(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Bckroads Straight News News Grown News News News News 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Killer Killer 

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers Star Trek Anniversary OzzyandJack 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Mexico Mexico Island Island 

 SUNDAY AFTERNOON AUG. 14  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA John Deere Classic (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News 

(3)   KPTV (11:00) Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) ��� The Dead Zone Martin Sheen. Paid NextStop 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY McCarv. Xterra P. Blues P. Blues X Games X Games Lucy Lucy News News 

(5) 137 275 QVC Dooney & Bourke HairMax Canon Cameras IT Cosmetics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (12:00) The Bomb Restorations National Parks Towns Changed 

(8)   KGW Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (11:00) Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) Paid O.House News BigBang Mike&M. Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (11:45) ��� The Right Stuff  ���� Grandma  Remorse (:50) Power Movie 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (12:45) Rio 2016 MSNBC Live CaughtCamera CaughtCamera Dateline NBC 

(12)  514 STZEN (12:45) ��� Rescue Dawn  (:55) ��� Summer Rental  (:25) ��� Summer School  
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Great Performances at the Met FocusEu. Religion Contrary News CharlieR News. 

(14)   DISC Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Hawaii Naked and Afraid 

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd StuckMid Liv/Mad Bizaard. Elena Girl M. Jessie Friends StuckMid Liv/Mad 

(16)   TNT Movie ���� The Shawshank Redemption ('94) Tim Robbins. �� Exit Wounds  
(17) 177 297 TOON Clarence Clarence Alvin & the Chipmunks: Chipwrecked ... NEXO Knights Batman 

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:30) ��� Grease ('78) John Travolta. (:15) ��� Dirty Dancing ('87) Jennifer Grey, Patrick Swayze. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero 

(20)   TBS Friends �� Life as We Know It ('10) Katherine Heigl. �� Twister ('96) Helen Hunt. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Nat.Park Nat.Park Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Food Paradise Food Paradise 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 Football A.F.L. Playoffs (L) E:60Pics 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Soccer MLS Chicago vs Orlando City (L) SportsCenter Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom The Hunt 

(25) 167 326 GAC Endless Yard Sale Endless Yard Sale Endless Yard Sale Farmers' FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Chopped Junior 

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds ��� Saving Private Ryan  (1998,War) Matt Damon, Edward Burns, Tom Hanks. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Rio 2016 Summer Olympics The Profit The Profit 

(30)  254 AMC 12: Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Walking Dead Dead 

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Gypsy Wedd 

(32) 185 312 HALL A Novel Romance ('11) Milena Govich. Summer in the City ('16) Juliana Guill. October Kiss  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE �� Home Invasion Veronica Hamel. My Life as a Dead Girl Cassie Scerbo. Stolen from the S... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: Tremors 3: Bac... �� Tremors 2: Aftershocks ('95) Fred Ward. �� Tremors Kevin Bacon. 

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law Rugged Justice Rugged Justice Rugged Justice The Last Alaskans 

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox News Sunday FOX Report Legends & Lies 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getawys Garden. 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped It Takes a Killer Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain 

 TUESDAY EVENING AUG. 16  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News Girls Girls NCIS Zoo NCIS:NewOrleans 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Brooklyn New Girl Lucifer 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Bachelor After Paradise Middle The Boat 

(5) 137 275 QVC Tuesday Beauty The Find Emeril's Kitchen Quacker Factory 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Newton Minow Dick Cavett's Wa Amer. Experience 1/2 cont'd Aug 17 

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 Olympic Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Modern BigBang BigBang Brooklyn New Girl Lucifer News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) Power (:50) ��� Philadelphia ('93) Tom Hanks. Power 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) �� I, Robot ('04) Will Smith. ��� A View to a Kill Roger Moore. From Russia With... 

(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour American Experience 2/2 from Aug 15 POV 

(14)   DISC Bush People Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 

(15) 172 291 DISN 5:15 Adventures in... Bunk'd Bunk'd Bizaard. Underc. Girl M. StuckMid Liv/Mad Underc. 

(16)   TNT Castle Pt. 2 of 2 Castle Castle Castle Castle 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Steven BareBear King Hill B.Burger B.Burger Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad 

(18) 180 311 FREE Dead of Summer Pretty Little Liars Pretty Little Liars Dead of Summer Pretty Little Liars 

(19) 139 247 NATG Border Wars Border Wars Border Wars Border Wars Border Wars 

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Food Driven by Food Bizarre Foods 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Featured Softball Little League World Series (L) NFL Live J & J 30 for 30 

(23) 140 206 ESPN BattleFrogLeague BattleFrog League SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 The Eighties A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 The Eighties 

(25) 167 326 GAC Builders Builders Builders Builders Builders 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith :10 Griffith (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Married1stSight Married (:45) Married/ First Sight 1/2 Born This Way 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit The Profit 

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) True Grit  ��� Unforgiven ('92) Gene Hackman, Clint Eastwood. U.S. Marshals  
(31)   TLC Toddlers & Tiaras Toddlers & Tiaras Toddlers & Tiaras To Be Announced Love at First Kiss 

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE Smackdown! Chrisley Chrisley 

(34) 108 252 LIFE � Madea Goes to Jail Tyler Perry. Good Deeds ('12) Tyler Perry. Tyler Perry's Temp... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: 2 Lava 2 Lantula!  Drive Angry ('11) Nicolas Cage. �� Knowing ('09) Nicolas Cage. 

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Treehouse Treehouse Mast. 

(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News 

(97)  251 OXY Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H Sisterhood Hip H 

(98) 120 269 HIST Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Count. Motors Motors 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House 

 MONDAY EVENING AUG. 15  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 

Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News Girls Girls Mom Girls Mom Couple Scorpion 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud So You Think You Can Dance 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Bachelor in Paradise Mistresses 

(5) 137 275 QVC I. Mizrahi PM Style Fall Cleanup Joan Rivers 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Northw. Steves' Antiques Rd. American Experience 

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 Olympic Rio 2016 Summer Olympics 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang So You Think You Can Dance News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:50) ��� The Fifth Element  Power Remorse ��� The Edge  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) ��� Signs ('02) Mel Gibson. �� Never Say Never Again  You Only Live Tw... 

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Amer. Experience 1/2 cont'd Aug 16 Independent Lens 

(14)   DISC Misfit Garage Misfit Garage Misfit Garage Misfit Garage Fast N' Loud 

(15) 172 291 DISN K.C. Undercover Bunk'd Bunk'd Adventures in Babysitting  :45 Girl M. :10 Girl M. Underc. 

(16)   TNT Castle Castle Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Major Crimes 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Steven BareBear King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy 

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ��� The Blind Side  The Fosters Guilt The Fosters 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Live Free or Die Wicked Tuna Live Free or Die Wicked Tuna 

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Frontal 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods S. Eats S. Eats 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 BattleFrogLeague Street. City Slam Street. ESPN FC Baseball T. (L) J & J Profile 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 The Eighties A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 The Eighties 

(25) 167 326 GAC DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. DreamH. 

(26)   TVLAND (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith :10 Griffith (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cupcake Wars Cupcake Wars Cupcake Wars Cake Wars Chopped 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 60Days First 48 The First 48 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit 

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) ��� Goodfellas  ��� True Grit ('10) Matt Damon, Jeff Bridges. MobChicago 

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding My Secret Job 

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 

(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE �� The Ex ('06) Zach Braff. �� Friends With Benefits ('11) Mila Kunis. Movie 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ��� The Bourne Supremacy ('04) Matt Damon. 2 Lava 2 Lantula!  (2016,Horror) 

(36)   ANPL Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men 

(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 

(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News 

(97)  251 OXY (5:00) �� In Her Shoes  �� The Wedding Date  �� The Wedding Date  
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Tiny H. Tiny H. House House H.Hunt House 
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